The vehicle was located and towed with an administrative hold.  This case was 
exceptionally cleared. 

Training 

During the month of February 2026, thirty-three (33) officers/civilian employees attended different 

training classes for a total of one-hundred and fifty-six (156) hours of training.  The Department 

members, courses, and total number of hours are detailed below. 

Officer Course Start End Hours 

Acevedo Officer Stress Management 2/1/2026 2/28/2026 1 

Acevedo Roll Call Training/PREA 2/1/2026 2/28/2026 1